# OP \$140.00 78747654

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM328717

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		11/07/2013	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vivox, Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Speen Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 403	
City:	Framingham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01702	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78747654	VIVOX	
Serial Number:	85353732	VIVOX	
Serial Number:	78901141	PRECISION STUDIO	
Serial Number:	78901142	PRECISION STUDIO	
Serial Number:	85353739	VOICEEVERYWHERE	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7816225933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 1 781 622 5930

Email: trademark@mbbp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Dunn

**Address Line 1:** 230 Third Avenue, 4th Floor

Address Line 2: CityPoint

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Dunn
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas F. Dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005439 FRAME: 0001

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Release of Security Interest (SVB to Vivox) (M0721828)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005439 FRAME: 0002

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Silicon Valley Bank, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, Ca 95054-1191, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in U.S. Reg. No(s). 3171098, 78901141, 8901142, 78901284, 85353732, 85353739, 85353739, 85353741, 85602015 (the "Mark(s)") granted to it by Vivox Inc., which security interest is dated 04/10/2013 and which was recorded on April 12, 2013, at Reel 5006, Frame 0479 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Silicon Valley Bank has hereunto caused its corporate name to be subscribed and seal affixed by Thomas Kelly, its Director, thereby duly authorized, as of this 7th day of November 2013

Silicon Valley Bank

Name: Thomas Kelly

Title: Director

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the Presence of:

**RECORDED: 01/12/2015** 

ar tear	COMMUN	WEALTH OF M	iassaunus. ~T	E4.0	
1199117	, SS.		Donu	<del>27-</del> )	, 2005
Then per	sonally appeared	Thomas	Kelly	(who, bei	ing by me
duly sworn, did:	say thay s/hg is	of] and a	cknowl <b>ęd</b> ged	the foregoing in	strument
to be the free act	and deed of [SEC	CURED PARTY	], before/me.	4/1	11.0
			// Nest	W/// //	4/1/ /
		*	NOTARY I	TUBILIC	<del></del>
				ssion Expires	110/51
			-		7

TRADEMARK REEL: 005439 FRAME: 0003